FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 1-24-01 (100 - 1	Butent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECC	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hauemans. Heave heave attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
EATON HYDRAULICS INC. 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	Name: MOOG, INC.
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-2584	Internal Address:
formerly called Vickers, Incorporated (see attached certificate	
of Delaware Sec. of State dated 5/18/00)	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No	City: EAST AURORA State: NEW YORK Zip: 14052
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
Execution Date: January 18, 2001	
4. Patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: NA	
A. Patent Application No.(s) NA B. Patent No.(s) (5,266,874 and 5,792,483	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗹 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of patents involved: 2	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of patents involved. 2
Name: EATON HYDRAULICS INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	#570-37CFR121(h)
Internal Address: ATTN: DONALD A. ROWE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	
02/14/2001 DBYRNE 00000107 0502/5 52668/4 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 	
copy of the original document.	
Donald A Para DAKove 1/18/01	
Donald A. RoweImage: Construction of Person SigningImage: Construction of Person SigningName of Person SigningSignatureDate	
Registration No. 22,997	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, **EATON HYDRAULICS INC.**, formerly called **VICKERS INCORPORATED**, a Delaware Corporation ("**EATON**"), having a principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, N.E., Cleveland, Ohio 44114 is the owner of the two (2) United States patents numbered 5,266,874 and 5,792,483, respectively; and

WHEREAS, **MOOG INC.**, a New York corporation ("**MOOG**"), having a principal place of business at East Aurora, New York 14502, is the successor as owner of the patents.

WITNESSETH

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

EATON hereby transfers, assigns and sets over unto **MOOG**, its successors and assigns, **EATON**'s entire right, title and interest in and to each of the United States patents 5,266,874 and 5,792,483 and the inventions described and claimed in the patents, each patent to be held and enjoyed to the end of the term for which it was granted or the end of the term of any reissue, renewal, or extension, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **EATON** if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EATON has caused this Assignment to be executed this $\frac{18t}{1000}$ day of $\sqrt{1000}$, 2001, by its duly authorized representatives.

WITNESS (as to both signatures): Rberta)

EATON HYDRAULICS INC.

Its Vice President And By

Its Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this <u>18</u>th day of <u>January</u>, 2001 before me personally appeared J. Robert Horst and E. R. Franklin to me personally known as the individuals who executed the foregoing instrument and who each acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same on behalf of **EATON HYDRAULICS INC.** for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires _

(SEAL)

DONALD A. ROWE, ATTURDEY AT LAW NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission Has No Expiration Date. Socion 147.03 O.R.C.

G:\document\rowe\agr-dar\MoogAsgnmtofUSPats.doc

PATENT REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0687

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VICKERS, INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VICKERS, INCORPORATED" TO "EATON HYDRAULICS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

ON: 0447015

DATE: 05-18-00

PAGE

1

PATENT REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0688

0595626 8100

001254197

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

* * * * *

Vickers, Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Vickers, Incorporated be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Eaton Hydraulics Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by

E. R. Franklin_____, itsVice President & Secy., this 17th day of

May_____, 2000.

Vickers, Incorporated

ER Bv

E. R. Franklin Vice President and Secretary

DE012 - CT System Online

PATENT TOTAL P.02 REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 01/24/2001